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Monday-Tuesday, July 29-30   Drumline/Guard  9:00am-4:00pm   Drumline/Guard Camp     Band Room/Field 
 

Tuesday, July 30, 2019    Section Leaders/DM 10:00am-12:00pm   Leadership Clinic       Band Room 
 
Wednesday-Friday, July 31-Aug 2 All Marchers   8:00am-4:00pm   Band Camp week 1      Band Room/Field 

           
Monday-Friday, August 5-9   All Marchers   8:00am-4:00pm   Band Camp week 2      Band Room/Field  

 
Wednesday, August 7, 2019   All Marchers   9:00am      MB Shoe Fittings       Practice Field 
 

Friday, August 9, 2019    All Marchers   3:30pm     Last day/Final Camp Performance  CHS Stadium 

 

Tuesday, August 13, 2019   Marching Band  8:30-11:00am    MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field 
 
Thursday, August 15, 2019   Marching Band  8:30-11:00am    MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field 

 
Tuesday, August 20, 2019   Marching Band  8:30-11:00am    MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field 

 
Thursday, August 22, 2019   Marching Band  8:30-11:00am    MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field 
 

Saturday, August 24, 2019   Marching Band  4:45pm Call Time  Performance at JJ Field     Jimmy Johns Field 

 

Tuesday, August 27, 2019   Marching Band  8:30-11:00am    MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field 
                 
Thursday, August 29, 2019   Marching Band  5:00pm Call Time  Home Game vs. WWT     Band Room/Field 

 
Tuesday, September 3, 2019   Marching Band  2:45pm-4:30pm   MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field  

 
Thursday, September 5, 2019   Marching Band  2:45pm-4:30pm   MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field  
 

Friday, September 6, 2019   Pep Band    5:00pm Call Time  Away Game vs. Ike      Ike Stadium 
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Sunday, September 8, 2019   Marching Band  10:45am call    Richmond Good Old Days Parade  Band Room 

                1:30pm (parade begin) 

 
Tuesday, September 10, 2019   Marching Band  2:45pm-4:30pm   MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field  

 
Thursday, September 12, 2019  Marching Band  2:45pm-4:30pm   MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field  

 
Friday, September 13, 2019   Marching Band  5:00pm Call Time  Home Game vs. Roseville    Band Room/Field 
               

Tuesday, September 17, 2019   Marching Band  2:45pm-4:30pm   MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field  
 

Tuesday, September 17, 2019   Band Parents   7pm      Band Booster Meeting     Band Room 
 
Thursday, September 19, 2019  Marching Band  2:45pm-4:30pm   MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field  

 
Friday, September 20, 2019   Marching Band  5:00pm Call Time  Home Game vs. PHN     Band Room/Field 

 

Saturday, September 21, 2019  Marching Band  TBA      Groves HS Invitational     Groves High School 

                        

Tuesday, September 24, 2019   Marching Band  2:45pm-4:30pm   MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field  
 

Thursday, September 26, 2019  Marching Band  2:45pm-5:00pm   MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field 
 
Tuesday, October 1, 2019    Marching Band  2:45pm-4:30pm   MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field  

                       
Thursday, October 3, 2019   Marching Band  2:45pm-4:30pm   MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field  

              
Tuesday, October 8, 2019    Marching Band  2:45pm-4:30pm   MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field 
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Tuesday, October 8, 2019    Band Parents   7:00 pm     Band Booster Meeting     Band Room    
                    

Thursday, October 10, 2019   Marching Band  2:30pm     Homecoming Parade      Band Room 

 

Thursday, October 10, 2019   Marching Band  3:30pm-4:30pm   MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field 

 

Friday, October 11, 2019   Marching Band  5:00pm Call Time  Home Game vs. Lakeview    Band Room 

                       (Alumni Band/Band Tailgate) 

 
Sunday, October 13, 2019   Marching Band  4:00pm (start time)  WCS Band ‘O Rama      Cousino HS   

                1:30pm call time @ CHS 

2:45pm massed band @ Stadium 

 

Tuesday, October 15, 2019   Marching Band  2:45pm-5:00pm   MB Rehearsal        Cousino Stadium 
 

Wednesday, October 16, 2019  Marching Band  TBA      MSBOA Marching Band Festival  TBA 

                        

Friday, October 18, 2019   Pep Band    5:00pm Call Time  Away Game vs. Fraser     Fraser Stadium 
 
Tuesday, October 22, 2019   Marching Band  2:45pm-4:30pm   MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field 

 
Wednesday, October 23, 2019  Marching Band  TBA      Glow Show at ROHS     Royal Oak Stadium 

 

Thursday, October 24, 2019   Marching Band  2:45pm-4:30pm   MB Rehearsal        Band Room/Field 
 

Friday, October 25, 2019   Marching Band  4:30pm Call Time  Football Game vs. Sterling Heights  Band Room 

                       Combined Halftime show w/ SHHS 

 
Friday, October 25, 2019    All Bands    All Day     DEADLINE: Solo & Ensemble Registration/Payment 
 

Tuesday, October 28, 2019   All Groups    TBA      Pizza Night/Fall Concert    Cousino Café 
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Tuesday, November 19, 2019   Band Parents   7 pm      Band Booster Meeting     Band Room 

 
Tuesday, December 3, 2019   Marching Band  2:30pm-4:30pm   Marching Band Rehearsal     Band Room/Field 
 

Thursday, December 5, 2019  All Bands/Choir  6:30pm     Winter Concert       WCSPAC 

 

Saturday, December 7, 2019  Marching Band  3:00 pm     Jingle Bell Raffle/Tree Lighting  City Hall 

 
Tuesday, December 17, 2019   Band Parents   7 pm      Band Booster Meeting     Band Room 

 
Sunday, January 12, 2020   S&E Participants 8am-11am     Pancake Breakfast      Cousino Cafe 

 
Tuesday, January 14, 2020   Band Parents   7 pm      Band Booster Meeting     Media Center 
 

Saturday, January 25, 2020   Chamber Ensembles TBD      MSBOA S&E Chamber Events   Rochester HS 

 

Friday, January 31, 2020   Percussion Events TBD      MSBOA Percussion S&E    Rochester HS 

 

Saturday, February 1, 2020   All other S&E   TBD      MSBOA Solo & Ensemble    Rochester HS 

 

Friday, February 7, 2020   Jazz Band    All day     Central Michigan Jazz Weekend  CMU  

 
Tuesday, February 11, 2020   Band Parents   7 pm      Band Booster Meeting     Band Room 
 

Sunday, February 16-20, 2020  All Groups    Date/Time Tentative  New York City Trip!!!     The Big Apple 
 

Wednesday, February 26, 2020  Cadet/Concert/Sym. 6:30pm     Pre-Festival Concert      WCSPAC 

 

March 7, 2020   Cadet/Concert/Sym. TBD      MSBOA Band & Orchestra Festival Warren Woods  
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Saturday, March 14, 2020   Select Individuals TBD      MSBOA State S&E Festival    Chippewa Valley HS 

 

Tuesday, March 17, 2020    Band Parents   7 pm      Band Booster Meeting     Band Room 
 
Tuesday, April 14, 2020    All Bands/Choir  5pm-8pm     Taco Night        Cousino Cafe 

 
Tuesday, April 21, 2020    Band Parents   7 pm      Band Booster Meeting     Band Room 

 
April 24-25, 2020   All Bands    TBD      MSBOA State B&O Festival   TBD 

 

Tuesday, May 14, 2020   Marching Band  2:30pm-5:00pm   Memorial Day Parade Rehearsal   Band Room/Field 
 

Thursday, May 21, 2020   Marching Band  2:30pm-5:00pm   Memorial Day Parade Rehearsal   Band Room/Field 
 
Tuesday, May 19, 2020   All Bands/Choir  6:30pm     Spring Concert       WCSPAC 

 

Monday, May 25, 2020   Marching Band  7:30am     Memorial Day Parade     Sterling Heights 

 

Saturday, June 6, 2020   Symphonic Band  2:00pm     Commencement       Macomb EXPO 

 

 

 

 

THE ABOVE CALENDAR IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITH SHORT NOTICE 
PLEASE CONSULT OUR WEBSITE FOR UPDATES!!! 

www.cousinobands.com 

http://www.cousinobands.com/
http://www.cousinobands.com/

